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ECUADOR HAS SUSTAINED DOUBLE DIGIT
GROWTH

i 02X0 o ECUADOR'S PRODUCTION (estimate)

(In thousands of Tons.)

1,642

2025e

Prepared by Vitapro's Market Intelligence department.
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KEY DRIVERS IN ECUADOR’S GROWTH

Feed Technology Genetics Improved Farm
Management
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TECHNIFICATION HAS
PLAYED A KEY ROLE IN
INTENSIFYING ECUADOR’S
PRODUCTION
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TECHNIFICATION GROWTH IN ECUADOR
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Hectares with Electrification ! 10.5%* : Hectares under Aeration _1(_):7‘_%_ N
(In thousands) T (In thousands) 202

15,4
13,0

10,3

8,5

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Hectares with Automatic Feeders 1 :_’af-;l"_/o_ 1
(In thousands) 64,6 « Ecuador has boosted technification via
electrification, auto-feeding, and aeration.
44‘9 . . . . .
e 38,2 * This has steadily improved productivity
. and process control.
25,3
21,5
15,9 .
« Farms now operate with lower costs and

shorter cycles

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Prepared by Vitapro's Market Intelligence department
* Percentage calculated based on total productive water surface hectares in Ecuador
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ECUADOR'S MAIN PRODUCTION KPI's
THROUGH THE YEARS

27,5

4.284
3.878
3.453

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

== Harvest weight  + 42%!
[ Pounds per hectare +91% !
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92
\ 89 89 -

2,01

1,83

1,69
1,53
1,42
1‘31 .

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

== Days of cycle -29%!
I Weekly growth +85%!

Sample data from Nicovita's clients. Prepared by Vitapro's Market Intelligence department.
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WHAT ARE WE THINKING
ABOUT NEXT?
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New
Mobile
Feeder
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MOBILE FEEDING INNOVATION:

SCALABLE, SUSTAINABLE AND EFFICIENT

Enhanced productivity in
NUrsery and grow-out stages

Adaptable feeding by route
regarding pond biomass

Modular, scalable design with
remote operation

Fewer microplastics in ponds by
removing static components
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Covers up to 5 ha per unit,
reducing equipment footprint

Reduction of 80% FTE due

to refilling and maintenance

Improved soil

conditions by distributing
feed more evenly
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MOBILE FEEDING INNOVATION:
PROVEN IMPACT ON FARM PRODUCTIVITY

+15%

stock density

+3%

survival rate
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+8%

biomass :
productivity

+4%

growth rate
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THE FUTURE OF SHRIMP FARMING
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FEED
INNOVATION

+
S LML SUSTAINABILITY
FARMING ' '

EFFICIENCY

+

STRONG
GENETICS/LARVAE
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